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Toomey leads narrowly for reelection; Presidential matches split

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new Pennsylvania Senate poll finds that Pat Toomey continues to
have weak approval numbers, and leads his potential Democratic opponents by only 3 to
7 points. Only 28% of voters approve of the job Toomey is doing to 43% who
disapprove, with a lot (29%) having no opinion one way or another. Those numbers are
consistent with where we've found him in our polling all year- he was at 30% approval in
May and 28% approval in February when we polled the state.

Toomey has leads of 41-38 over Joe Sestak, 43-36 over Katie McGinty, and 41-34 over
John Fetterman. This is the first time McGinty and Fetterman have been polled this year
but the numbers in a Sestak/Toomey contest have been pretty steady- Toomey was ahead
by 4 points on both of our previous surveys. Undecided leads the Democratic primary for
Senate. 35% of voters don't currently know who they'll vote for, with Sestak getting 29%,
McGinty 22%, and Fetterman 14%. Even among Democratic primary voters none of the
candidates reach 50% name recognition- Sestak's the highest at 47%- so that makes it a
pretty wide open race.

“The Pennsylvania Senate race looks like it will probably end up being a toss up,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Pat Toomey isn’t very popular and
his narrow leads over the Democratic field are at least partially a reflection of his
potential opponents not being very well known.”

General election match ups for President in Pennsylvania are a mixed bag. Hillary
Clinton trails behind Ben Carson (47/43), Chris Christie (45/41), Marco Rubio (45/42),
Donald Trump (45/43), and Carly Fiorina (43/42) in the state. But she has leads over
John Kasich (41/39), Jeb Bush (45/40), Ted Cruz (46/40), Rick Santorum (47/39) and
Mike Huckabee (47/38). Republicans leading half of the match ups is a pretty good sign
for them in a state where they haven't won the general election in almost 30 years.

Joe Biden leads all the Republican candidates we tested against him in Pennsylvania and
on average does about 6 points better than Clinton in the comparable general election
match ups. He leads Carson 46/44, Trump 45/43, Rubio 45/41, and Fiorina 46/40.

Public Policy Polling interviewed 1,012 registered voters between October 8" and 11", including
416 Democratic primary voters. The margin of error is for the overall survey is +/-3.1% and it’s
+/-4.8% for the Democrats. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 40%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 53%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Pat
Toomey'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 28%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 43%
NOE SUIE ... 29%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Fetterman?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiic 7%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 15%
NOE SUIME e, 79%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Katie McGinty?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 14%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 65%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Sestak?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 21%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 20%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 58%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Republican Pat Toomey and Democrat John
Fetterman, who would you vote for?

Pat TOOMEY ..o 41%
John Fetterman...........ccceeeeeeeeieeiicee e, 34%
NOE SUME .., 24%
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If the candidates for Senate next year were
Republican Pat Toomey and Democrat Katie
McGinty, who would you vote for?

Pat TOOMEY ..o 43%
Katie MCGINLY .....cooocvvviiiieee e 36%
NOE SUIE ..o 21%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Republican Pat Toomey and Democrat Joe
Sestak, who would you vote for?

Pat TOOMEY......ccoooviiiiiiiiiee 41%
JOE SEStaK.....cvvviiiiiiiie e, 38%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 45%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 24%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 59%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 41%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiiiee e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 30%
Unfavorable ...........covveiiiiiiiiiiiii e 52%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 18%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 35%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 57%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 9%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 24%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 50%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 26%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 32%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 29%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 25%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 53%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 22%

Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 21%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 32%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 47%

Q18 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 39%
NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e, 30%

Q19 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 31%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 28%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 53%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 39%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 50%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 45%
JED BUSh....coiieeeeee e, 40%
NOE SUME e, 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 43%
Ben CarsSon.........ccoeeevvieiiiiiieeeieee e, 47%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 9%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

JOE BITEN et 46%
BEN CAISON ce.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee s 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........coooeeeeeiiiiiiiiiinee e 36%
Ben Carson........cccoooeiiiiiiiii i, 44%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 20%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 41%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeiceee e 45%
NOE SUME .., 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 46%
TEA CrUZ ..o 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 42%
Carly FIOMNG .veveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 43%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

JoE Biden.......oovviiiiiiiiii e, 46%
Carly Fiorna .......cccooeiniiiiieiieeiiiecee e 40%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Carly Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 38%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiie e 40%
NOE SUME .., 21%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiiiiiiiiiiee e 47%
Mike Huckabee.........cccoooeiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiieeeees 38%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 15%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican John
Kasich, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 41%
JohnN KasiCh .......oeviiiiiiicce e, 39%
NOE SUME e, 20%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 42%
Marco RUDIO .....cooovveeiiieeeecceeeeee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Marco
Rubio, who would you vote for?

JOE BIAEN vt 45%
MATCO RUDIO <.t 41%
NOE SUIE .ottt 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cocoeeveeiiiiiiiiiine e 40%
Marco RUDIO ......cooovvviiiiieciieice e 41%
NOE SUIME e, 19%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rick
Santorum, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiei e 47%
Rick Santorum .........ccceeeeeiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeees 39%
NOE SUME .., 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvvviiiiiieiicc e 43%
Donald Trump ....cooovieeiiiiieeeeee e 45%
NOE SUIE ... 13%



dF Public Policy
Polling

Q38 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald
Trump, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN......oovveeeiieeeee e, 45%
Donald Trump ....ooooeieiieeeeee e 43%
NOE SUME .., 12%

Q39 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeveiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeee s 42%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 12%

Q40 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 84%
Oppose a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 8%
NOE SUE .o 8%

Q41 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama.........cccooeeeeiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeees 47%
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 43%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 10%

Q42 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocoovoiiiiii e, 13%
Somewhat Ioeral .............cc.coevrverieiereiniienn. 17%
MOErate.....ccooiviieiiiiee e 32%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe.............occvvervrrervenenn 22%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovevvevererrrrerernenes 16%
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Q43 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q44 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 44%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 40%
Independent / Other........cccoooiiieeiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 16%

Q45 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE s 82%
African AMEriCaAN........cceeeeieiiiiiiee e 11%
(@] {1 N 6%

Q46 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29..cuveeeierieeieeeiesee e 11%
3010 45....oeeieiieeieeeeee s 29%
AB 0 B5....oooveeeeiee s 38%
Older than 65 .........cccceviievinniieceene e 22%
Q47 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INternet ... 20%
d l B
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Toomey Approval
Approve|40% 79% 3% 11% Approve|28% 14% 44% 25%
Disapprove|53% 12% 94% 74% Disapprove|43% 59% 26% 43%
Not sure| 7% 9% 3% 15% Not sure|29% 27% 30% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fetterman Favorability McGinty Favorability
Favorable| 7% 11% 3% 4% Favorable|14% 23% 5% 8%
Unfavorable [ 15% 11% 18% 16% Unfavorable|21% 11% 30% 31%
Not sure|79% 78% 79% 80% Not sure|65% 65% 65% 61%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sestak Favorability Toomey/Fetterman
Favorable|21% 31% 10% 21% Pat Toomey|41% 13% 2% 44%
Unfavorable [ 20% 13% 28% 24% John Fetterman | 34% 58% 11% 20%
Not sure|58% 56% 62% 56% Not sure|24% 29% 17% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Toomey/McGinty Toomey/Sestak
Pat Toomey |43% 12% 7% 46% Pat Toomey|41% 10% 74% 47%
Katie McGinty | 36% 64% 9% 23% Joe Sestak | 38% 68% 10% 20%
Not sure|21% 25% 14% 32% Not sure|21% 22% 17% 33%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Biden Favorability Bush Favorability
Favorable|45% 7% 13% 25% Favorable|24% 13% 36% 21%
Unfavorable|42% 11% 74% 53% Unfavorable|59% 73% 43% 60%
Not sure|13% 12% 13% 22% Not sure|18% 14% 21% 19%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable|41% 17% 69% 37% Favorable|30% 22% 39% 28%
Unfavorable | 37% 56% 16% 29% Unfavorable|52% 63% 40% 51%
Not sure|22% 26% 15% 33% Not sure|18% 14% 22% 21%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|35% 65% 6% 13% Favorable|24% 5% 47% 13%
Unfavorable [57% 22% 91% 74% Unfavorable|50% 2% 26% 52%
Not sure| 9% 13% 3% 13% Not sure|26% 24% 28% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|32% 13% 56% 22% Favorable|25% 8% 44% 26%
Unfavorable [ 39% 54% 20% 42% Unfavorable|53% 73% 33% 46%
Not sure|29% 32% 24% 36% Not sure|22% 20% 23% 28%
October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,012 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kasich Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|21% 21% 23% 9% Favorable|31% 12% 54% 23%
Unfavorable|32% 31% 31% 37% Unfavorable|39% 56% 20% 39%
Not sure|47% 48% 45% 54% Not sure|30% 32% 25% 38%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Santorum Favorability
Favorable|31% 53% 8% 28% Favorable|29% 13% 48% 21%
Unfavorable [ 40% 18% 66% 41% Unfavorable|53% 70% 36% 41%
Not sure|28% 30% 27% 31% Not sure|18% 17% 16% 38%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|39% 19% 60% 45% Hillary Clinton|45% 79% 11% 25%
Unfavorable [ 50% 74% 25% 42% Jeb Bush|40% 9% 76% 36%
Not sure|11% 7% 14% 13% Not sure|15% 11% 13% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Carson Biden/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 43% 80% 9% 19% Joe Biden |46% 82% 10% 25%
Ben Carson|47% 12% 84% 56% Ben Carson|44% 9% 82% 47%
Not sure| 9% 8% 7% 25% Not sure|11% 10% 8% 28%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Christie
Bernie Sanders|36% 65% 7% 24% Hillary Clinton [41% 75% 6% 23%
Ben Carson|44% 11% 81% 41% Chris Christie|45% 13% 81% 40%
Not sure|20% 24% 12% 35% Not sure|15% 12% 13% 37%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 46% 85% 9% 23% Hillary Clinton [ 42% 7% 8% 23%
Ted Cruz|40% 6% 78% 41% Carly Fiorina|43% 9% 81% 50%
Not sure|13% 9% 13% 36% Not sure|14% 14% 12% 27%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Biden/Fiorina Sanders/Fiorina
Joe Biden | 46% 81% 10% 29% Bernie Sanders|39% 67% 8% 32%
Carly Fiorina| 40% 7% 7% 40% Carly Fiorina|40% 10% 75% 38%
Not sure|14% 11% 13% 31% Not sure|21% 23% 17% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton |47% 85% 9% 26% Hillary Clinton|41% 75% 7% 22%
Mike Huckabee | 38% 5% 73% 48% John Kasich|39% 9% 73% 36%
Not sure|15% 10% 19% 26% Not sure|20% 16% 20% 42%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Biden/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 42% 79% 5% 23% Joe Biden|[45% 83% 7% 32%
Marco Rubio|45% 9% 84% 48% Marco Rubio|41% 6% 81% 39%
Not sure|13% 12% 11% 29% Not sure|14% 11% 13% 29%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Santorum
Bernie Sanders|40% 70% 8% 33% Hillary Clinton [47% 84% 9% 29%
Marco Rubio|41% 8% 7% 42% Rick Santorum | 39% 7% 73% 47%
Not sure|19% 22% 14% 25% Not sure|14% 8% 18% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump Biden/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 43% 81% 4% 27% Joe Biden|45% 81% 9% 25%
Donald Trump | 45% 10% 81% 52% Donald Trump |43% 11% 7% 51%
Not sure|13% 9% 14% 21% Not sure|12% 7% 13% 24%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|42% 74% 8% 31%
Donald Trump | 46% 14% 81% 53%
Not sure|12% 12% 11% 15%
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2012 Vote deology
" Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Background Checks Approve(40%  79% 76% 44% 9% 4%
Support/Oppose Disapprove|53%  10% 18% 47% 85% 94%
Support a criminal [84%  92% 79% 68% Notsure| 7% 11% 5% 9% 6% 3%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal| 8% 2% 10% 23%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 8% 6% 11% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Toomey Approval Fetterman Favorability
Approve|28% 11% 14% 27% 44% 38% Favorable| 7% 24% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Disapprove|43%  63% 59% 45% 25% 30% Unfavorable|15% 9% 19% 14% 17% 12%
Not sure|29% 26% 27% 28% 31% 32% Not sure|79% 67% 78% 81% 78% 85%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
McGinty Favorability Sestak Favorability
Favorable|14% 29% 22% 14% % 5% Favorable|21% 29% 30% 25% 11% 11%
Unfavorable|21% 12% 15% 22% 30% 22% Unfavorable|20%  13% 14% 21% 26% 26%
Not sure|65% 59% 64% 64% 64% 73% Not sure|58%  58% 56% 54% 63% 64%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Toomey/Fetterman Toomey/McGinty
Pat Toomey|41% 15% 17% 30% 68% 75% Pat Toomey|(43% 11% 17% 29% 74% 82%
John Fetterman|34%  73% 55% 34% 15% 7% Katie McGinty[36% 81% 55% 40% 12% 4%
Not sure|24% 12% 28% 36% 17% 18% Not sure|21% 8% 28% 31% 14% 14%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Toomey/Sestak Biden Favorability
Pat Toomey |41% 8% 12% 30% 71% 79% Favorable[45%  79% 76% 52% 17% 7%
Joe Sestak [38%  79% 64% 41% 11% 8% Unfavorable|42%  16% 15% 28% 68% 84%
Not sure|21% 13% 24% 29% 18% 13% Not sure|13% 5% 9% 20% 15% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|24%  15% 11% 22% 35% 32% Favorable|41% 20% 11% 34% 64% 7%
Unfavorable|59%  79% 78% 55% 46% 45% Unfavorable|37%  55% 65% 43% 16% 6%
Not sure|18% 5% 11% 23% 18% 23% Not sure|22% 26% 24% 23% 21% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|30% 14% 26% 33% 38% 29% Favorable|35%  74% 62% 38% 8% 3%
Unfavorable|52%  74% 67% 47% 42% 42% Unfavorable|57%  15% 28% 50% 86% 94%
Not sure|18% 12% 7% 20% 20% 29% Not sure| 9% 11% 10% 12% 6% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|24% 8% 5% 10% 40% 61% Favorable|32% 7% 15% 26% 52% 56%
Unfavorable|50%  75% 68% 61% 33% 13% Unfavorable|39%  66% 57% 40% 25% 12%
Not sure|26% 17% 27% 30% 27% 27% Not sure|29% 27% 28% 34% 22% 31%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|25% 13% 6% 13% 39% 60% Favorable[21% 23% 18% 19% 27% 19%
Unfavorable|53% 71% 76% 59% 39% 21% Unfavorable|32% 37% 31% 28% 36% 30%
Not sure|22%  15% 19% 28% 21% 19% Not sure|47%  41% 51% 53% 37% 51%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|31% 11% 8% 25% 53% 54% Favorable|31% 61% 55% 34% 12% 2%
Unfavorable|39% 62% 61% 41% 22% 16% Unfavorable|40% 21% 15% 30% 65% 70%
Not sure|30% 27% 31% 34% 25% 29% Not sure|28% 17% 30% 36% 23% 27%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Santorum Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|29% 18% 14% 21% 41% 55% Favorable|39% 17% 24% 38% 58% 51%
Unfavorable|53%  70% 69% 60% 41% 22% Unfavorable|50%  80% 73% 52% 30% 25%
Not sure|18% 13% 16% 19% 18% 23% Not sure|11% 3% 4% 10% 12% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|45%  89% 2% 49% 18% 9% Hillary Clinton|43%  87% 73% 48% 14% 8%
Jeb Bush|40% 6% 10% 33% 70% 76% Ben Carson|47% 7% 14% 39% 78% 88%
Not sure|15% 5% 18% 19% 13% 15% Not sure| 9% 6% 13% 13% 8% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Biden/Carson Sanders/Carson
Joe Biden|46%  85% 80% 50% 18% 7% Bernie Sanders|36%  76% 65% 38% 11% 3%
Ben Carson(44% 10% 11% 32% 75% 87% Ben Carson|[44% 10% 13% 30% 75% 89%
Not sure|11% 5% 9% 19% % 6% Not sure|20% 14% 22% 32% 14% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|41%  91% 67% 44% 13% 4% Hillary Clinton|46%  93% 75% 55% 15% 4%
Chris Christie|45% % 18% 39% 2% 78% Ted Cruz|40% 4% 12% 25% 70% 89%
Not sure| 15% 2% 16% 17% 15% 18% Not sure|13% 3% 13% 21% 14% 6%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Fiorina Biden/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|42%  89% 71% 47% 13% 4% Joe Biden|46%  83% 74% 53% 18% 6%
Carly Fiorina|43% % 14% 34% 70% 88% Carly Fiorina|40%  10% 11% 26% 70% 85%
Not sure| 14% 4% 15% 19% 17% 8% Not sure|14% 7% 15% 20% 12% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Bernie Sanders|39%  80% 66% 43% 12% 2% Hillary Clinton|47%  92% 76% 55% 17% 3%
Carly Fiorina|40% 5% 12% 29% 68% 85% Mike Huckabee | 38% 6% 10% 26% 63% 86%
Not sure|21%  15% 23% 28% 19% 14% Not sure|15% 2% 15% 19% 21% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|41%  93% 67% 43% 12% 5% Hillary Clinton|42%  89% 2% 45% 12% 5%
John Kasich|39% 4% 10% 28% 2% 76% Marco Rubio [45% 6% 11% 37% 76% 86%
Not sure|20% 4% 22% 29% 17% 19% Not sure|13% 5% 17% 18% 12% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Biden/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Joe Biden[45%  86% 78% 52% 15% 5% Bernie Sanders|40% 83% 70% 43% 13% 2%
Marco Rubio [ 41% 4% 11% 27% 73% 87% Marco Rubio|41% 7% 10% 29% 70% 87%
Not sure|14%  10% 12% 21% 12% % Not sure|19% 10% 20% 27% 17% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Santorum Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|47%  94% 76% 54% 16% 4% Hillary Clinton|43%  92% 71% 47% 13% 4%
Rick Santorum|39% 2% 10% 25% 73% 85% Donald Trump|45% 5% 19% 35% 75% 82%
Not sure| 14% 4% 14% 21% 11% 11% Not sure|13% 2% 11% 17% 12% 14%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative
Biden/Trump Sanders/Trump
Joe Biden|45%  83% 74% 53% 18% 6% Bernie Sanders|42%  80% 70% 47%
Donald Trump|43%  11% 19% 33% 70% 80% Donald Trump|46%  14% 21% 39%
Not sure|12% 7% 7% 15% 12% 14% Not sure|12% 6% 9% 14%
Ideology Gender
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base [Woman Man
Background Checks
Support/Oppose Obama Approval
Support a criminal [84%  95% 95% 83% 79% 75% 0 0 0,
background check for Approve 40% 44% 35%
everyone who wants .
);0 buy a firearm Disapprove|53% 45% 62%
Oppose a criminal| 8% 3% 2% 6% 11% 16% 0 0 0,
background check for Not sure| 7% 10% 3%
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 8% 3% 4% 11% 10% 10%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Toomey Approval Fetterman Favorability
Approve|28% 23% 34% Favorable| 7% 9% 4%
Disapprove|43% 41% 46% Unfavorable| 15% 11% 19%
Not sure|29% 36% 20% Not sure|79% 80% 77%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
McGinty Favorability Sestak Favorability
Favorable | 14% 15% 13% Favorable|21% 20% 23%
Unfavorable|21% 16% 27% Unfavorable|20% 14% 28%
Not sure | 65% 70% 59% Not sure|58% 66% 49%

October 8-11, 2015

survey of 1,012 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Toomey/Fetterman

Pat Toomey
John Fetterman

Not sure

41% 33% 51%
34% 38% 31%
24% 30% 18%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Toomey/McGinty

Pat Toomey
Katie McGinty

Not sure

43% 35% 52%
36% 40% 32%
21% 26% 16%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Toomey/Sestak

Pat Toomey
Joe Sestak

Not sure

41% 33% 49%
38% 42% 34%
21% 25% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Biden Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

45% 50% 39%
42% 36% 49%
13% 15% 11%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

24% 23% 24%
59% 56% 62%
18% 20% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

41% 36% 48%
37% 36% 37%
22% 29% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30% 31% 29%
52% 47% 57%
18% 22% 13%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 42% 26%
57% 47% 67%
9% 11% 7%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

24% 16% 32%
50% 47% 53%
26% 37% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 25% 41%
39% 39% 38%
29% 36% 21%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

25% 23%  27%
53% 50% 57%
22% 27% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Kasich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

21% 17% 26%
32% 26% 39%
47% 58% 36%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 26% 36%
39% 34% 44%
30% 39% 20%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 32% 30%
40% 31% 51%
28% 37%  19%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Santorum Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29% 27% 31%
53% 47% 59%
18% 26% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 31% 49%
50% 57% 42%
11% 12% 9%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

45% 50% 39%
40% 36% 45%
15% 14% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

43% 49% 37%
47% 41% 54%
9% 10% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Biden/Carson

Joe Biden
Ben Carson

Not sure

46% 48% 43%
44% 39% 49%
11% 13% 8%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Carson

Bernie Sanders
Ben Carson

Not sure

36% 38% 34%
44% 38% 50%
20% 24% 16%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

41% 48% 33%
45% 39% 50%
15% 13% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

46% 52% 40%
40% 35% 47%
13% 13% 14%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

42% 50% 34%
43% 35% 52%
14% 15% 13%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Biden/Fiorina

Joe Biden
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

46% 47% 44%
40% 34% 47%
14% 18% 9%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Fiorina

Bernie Sanders
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

39% 42% 35%
40% 33% 48%
21% 25% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

47% 52% 40%
38% 33% 44%
15% 15% 16%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Kasich

Hillary Clinton
John Kasich

Not sure

41% 49% 32%
39% 31% 48%
20% 20% 20%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

42% 48% 35%
45% 38% 53%
13% 14% 12%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Biden/Rubio

Joe Biden
Marco Rubio

Not sure

45% 48% 42%
41% 35% 48%
14% 17% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders
Marco Rubio

Not sure

40% 42% 37%
41% 35% 48%
19% 23% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Santorum

Hillary Clinton
Rick Santorum

Not sure

47% 51% 42%
39% 35% 44%
14% 14% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

43% 52% 33%
45% 34% 57%
13% 15% 10%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Biden/Trump Sanders/Trump
Joe Biden|[45% 51% 39% Bernie Sanders|42% 47% 36%
Donald Trump|43% 35% 53% Donald Trump | 46% 37% 57%
Not sure|12% 14% 8% Not sure|12% 16% 7%
Gender Party
Base Womanl Man ) Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Background Checks
Support/Oppose Obama Approval
0, 0, 0,
Support acriminal[84%  88% 80% Approve | 40% 67% 11% 38%
background check for Disapprove [53% 25% 85% 52%
everyone who wants Not sure| 7% 8% 4% 10%
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal| 8% 4% 11%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 8% 8% 9%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Toomey Approval Fetterman Favorability
Approve|28% 16% 42% 28% Favorable| 7% 10% 3% 7%
Disapprove|43% 59% 27% 40% Unfavorable|15% 15% 15% 13%
Not sure|29% 25% 31% 32% Not sure|79% 75% 82% 80%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
McGinty Favorability Sestak Favorability
Favorable| 14% 22% 7% 10% Favorable|21% 29% 12% 23%
Unfavorable|21% 15% 29% 18% Unfavorable | 20% 16% 27% 18%
Not sure|65% 63% 64% 73% Not sure [58% 55% 62% 60%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Toomey/Fetterman Toomey/McGinty
Pat Toomey|41% 17% 70% 35% Pat Toomey|43% 17% 74% 37%
John Fetterman | 34% 53% 13% 35% Katie McGinty | 36% 59% 11% 36%
Not sure|24% 30% 17% 29% Not sure|21% 25% 15% 27%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Toomey/Sestak Biden Favorability
Pat Toomey|41% 16% 71% 33% Favorable [ 45% 69% 18% 44%
Joe Sestak | 38% 62% 13% 36% Unfavorable|42% 19% 67% 43%
Not sure|21% 22% 16% 31% Not sure|13% 12% 14% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|24% 11% 37% 24% Favorable|41% 22% 63% 42%
Unfavorable|59% 75% 43% 53% Unfavorable|37% 55% 16% 36%
Not sure|18% 14% 20% 23% Not sure|22% 23% 21% 22%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|30% 23% 39% 27% Favorable|35% 61% 8% 28%
Unfavorable|52% 61% 40% 57% Unfavorable|57% 28% 88% 58%
Not sure|18% 16% 21% 16% Not sure| 9% 11% 4% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|24% 8% 43% 18% Favorable|32% 15% 51% 33%
Unfavorable|50% 68% 28% 55% Unfavorable|39% 54% 23% 36%
Not sure|26% 25% 29% 27% Not sure|29% 31% 26% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|25% 10% 42% 22% Favorable|21% 17% 25% 22%
Unfavorable|53% 70% 34% 55% Unfavorable | 32% 34% 30% 30%
Not sure|22% 20% 23% 23% Not sure|47% 49% 45% 48%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|31% 15% 51% 26% Favorable|31% 50% 9% 34%
Unfavorable|39% 55% 22% 36% Unfavorable|40% 21% 60% 45%
Not sure|30% 30% 27% 38% Not sure|28% 29% 30% 21%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Santorum Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|29% 17% 47% 18% Favorable|39% 25% 52% 45%
Unfavorable|53% 65% 36% 60% Unfavorable|50% 67% 34% 45%
Not sure|18% 18% 17% 22% Not sure|11% 8% 13% 10%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 45% 73% 14% 43% Hillary Clinton|43% 73% 13% 38%
Jeb Bush|40% 13% 73% 34% Ben Carson|47% 17% 80% 47%
Not sure| 15% 14% 13% 23% Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Biden/Carson Sanders/Carson
Joe Biden [ 46% 74% 16% 41% Bernie Sanders|36% 61% 11% 31%
Ben Carson|44% 16% 76% 41% Ben Carson|44% 17% 75% 39%
Not sure|11% 10% 9% 18% Not sure|20% 22% 14% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [41% 71% 9% 37% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 75% 13% 51%
Chris Christie|45% 17% 76% 42% Ted Cruz|40% 13% 2% 35%
Not sure|15% 12% 15% 21% Not sure|13% 12% 14% 14%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Fiorina Biden/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [ 42% 73% 9% 41% Joe Biden|46% 73% 16% 43%
Carly Fiorina|43% 13% 7% 42% Carly Fiorina|40% 14% 73% 32%
Not sure| 14% 14% 14% 17% Not sure|14% 12% 11% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Bernie Sanders|39% 64% 10% 39% Hillary Clinton|47% 76% 14% 47%
Carly Fiorina|40% 14% 2% 35% Mike Huckabee|38% 12% 68% 34%
Not sure|21% 22% 18% 26% Not sure| 15% 12% 17% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 41% 70% 8% 41% Hillary Clinton | 42% 73% 9% 37%
John Kasich|39% 13% 2% 30% Marco Rubio [ 45% 17% 7% 42%
Not sure|20% 17% 20% 29% Not sure|13% 10% 14% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Biden/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Joe Biden |45% 74% 14% 42% Bernie Sanders | 40% 65% 12% 41%
Marco Rubio|41% 13% 75% 34% Marco Rubio|41% 16% 73% 32%
Not sure|14% 13% 11% 24% Not sure|19% 20% 15% 27%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Santorum Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton [47% 75% 15% 49% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 70% 14% 39%
Rick Santorum|39% 14% 71% 31% Donald Trump|45% 21% 73% 40%
Not sure| 14% 11% 14% 20% Not sure|13% 9% 13% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Biden/Trump Sanders/Trump
Joe Biden | 45% 70% 19% 41% Bernie Sanders|42% 65% 15% 43%
Donald Trump|43% 21% 68% 42% Donald Trump|46% 22% 73% 46%
Not sure|12% 9% 13% 17% Not sure|12% 12% 11% 11%
Party Race
Independent African
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other Base | White| American| Other
gﬁg;%rr?/uonpdpg::(:ks Obama Approval
Support a criminal [ 84% 91% 80% 75% Approve(40% 34% 81% 44%
background check for Disapprove|53% 59% 12% 50%
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm Not sure[ 7% 7% 6% 6%
Oppose a criminal| 8% 3% 10% 13%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 8% 5% 10% 11%
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Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Toomey Approval Fetterman Favorability
Approve|28% 30% 11% 32% Favorable| 7% 6% 10% 9%
Disapprove(43% 41% 57% 46% Unfavorable|15% 15% 8% 23%
Not sure|[29% 29% 32% 23% Not sure|[79% 79% 82% 69%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
McGinty Favorability Sestak Favorability
Favorable(14% 14% 13% 16% Favorable[21% 19% 38% 21%
Unfavorable[21% 22% 14% 23% Unfavorable|20% 22% 5% 30%
Not sure[65% 64% 73% 61% Not sure[58% 59% 57% 50%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Toomey/Fetterman Toomey/McGinty
Pat Toomey|41% 47% % 23% Pat Toomey|[43% 49% 5% 25%
John Fetterman|34% 31% 61% 36% Katie McGinty|36% 31% 70% 42%
Not sure[24% 22% 31% 41% Not sure[21% 20% 25% 33%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Toomey/Sestak Biden Favorability
Pat Toomey|41% 46% 5% 37% Favorable|45% 42% 64% 49%
Joe Sestak[38% 35% 68% 26% Unfavorable|42% 47% 13% 34%
Not sure|[21% 19% 27% 36% Not sure[13% 12% 23% 16%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Bush Favorability
Favorable|24% 26% 13% 13%
Unfavorable|59% 58% 66% 62%
Not sure|[18% 17% 21% 24%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Christie Favorability
Favorable[30% 33% 22% 7%
Unfavorable|52% 49% 61% 71%
Not sure[18% 18% 17% 21%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|24% 27% 2% 20%
Unfavorable[50% 46% 76% 56%
Not sure[26% 27% 22% 25%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[25% 29% 8% 9%
Unfavorable[53% 51% 65% 58%
Not sure|22% 20% 27% 32%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Carson Favorability
Favorable|41% 46% 14% 36%
Unfavorable|37% 33% 58% 47%
Not sure[22% 22% 28% 17%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[35% 32% 59% 31%
Unfavorable|57% 62% 20% 56%
Not sure| 9% % 21% 13%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[32% 37% 5% 26%
Unfavorable|39% 35% 58% 45%
Not sure[29% 28% 37%  29%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|21% 22% 17% 15%
Unfavorable|32% 32% 31% 35%
Not sure|[47% 46% 52% 50%
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Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|31% 35% 9% 17% Favorable|31% 29% 45% 37%
Unfavorable|39% 38% 42% 49% Unfavorable[40% 44% 18% 36%
Not sure|[30% 27% 48% 34% Not sure[28% 27% 37% 27%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Santorum Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable[29% 32% 7% 25% Favorable[39% 43% 23% 21%
Unfavorable|53% 52% 53% 61% Unfavorable|50% 47% 73% 55%
Not sure|[18% 16% 40% 14% Not sure|[11% 10% 5% 24%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|45% 41% 2% 47% Hillary Clinton [43% 39% 72% 52%
Jeb Bush[40% 46% 8% 31% Ben Carson|47% 52% 12% 45%
Not sure|[15% 14% 20% 22% Not sure| 9% 9% 16% 3%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Biden/Carson Sanders/Carson
Joe Biden[46% 42% 69% 54% Bernie Sanders|36% 33% 54% 44%
Ben Carson|44% 49% 13% 29% Ben Carson|44% 50% % 27%
Not sure|11% 9% 18% 17% Not sure[20% 17% 39% 29%
October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|41% 37% 64% 44%
Chris Christie|45% 49% 14% 42%
Not sure|[15% 14% 22% 15%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|42% 38% 71% 42%
Carly Fiorina|43% 48% 6% 45%
Not sure[14% 13% 24% 13%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Sanders/Fiorina
Bernie Sanders|39% 36% 55% 44%
Carly Fiorina[40% 46% 5% 34%
Not sure[21% 18% 40% 22%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton[41% 37% 69% 38%
John Kasich[39% 44% 2% 40%
Not sure[20% 19% 29% 22%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|46% 42% 79% 52%
Ted Cruz|40% 45% 2% 42%
Not sure[13% 13% 19% 6%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Biden/Fiorina
Joe Biden[46% 42% 70% 49%
Carly Fiorina|40% 46% 8% 31%
Not sure[14% 12% 22% 20%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|47% 43% 5% 47%
Mike Huckabee|38% 43% 5% 38%
Not sure[15% 15% 20% 15%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [42% 38% 68% 45%
Marco Rubio|45% 50% 8% 45%
Not sure|[13% 12% 24% 11%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Biden/Rubio
Joe Biden[45% 42% 71% 46%
Marco Rubio|41% 47% 4% 34%
Not sure|[14% 12% 25% 19%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Santorum
Hillary Clinton|[47% 42% 79% 46%
Rick Santorum [39% 44% 5% 46%
Not sure|[14% 14% 16% 8%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Biden/Trump
Joe Biden|45% 41% 67% 61%
Donald Trump|43% 48% 20% 28%
Not sure[12% 12% 13% 11%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|40% 36% 62% 47%
Marco Rubio|41% 46% 10% 33%
Not sure[19% 18% 28% 20%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton[43% 38% 72% 52%
Donald Trump|[45% 50% 10% 40%
Not sure|[13% 12% 18% 8%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|42% 38% 67% 50%
Donald Trump|46% 51% 20% 35%
Not sure[12% 11% 13% 15%
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Race Age
African 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |White|American| Other Base 29 45 65|than 65
Background Checks Obama Approval
Support/Oppose Approve|40% 48% 35% 41%  41%
Support acriminal |84% 87% 71% 79% .
background check for Disapprove|53% 45% 54% 53% 56%
everyonewho_wants Not sure| 7% 8% 11% 5% 3%
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal| 8% 7% 9% 13%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 8% 7% 20% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Toomey Approval Fetterman Favorability
Approve(28% 20% 22% 31% 36% Favorable| 7% 10% 8% 5% 7%
Disapprove(43% 34% 36% 49% 47% Unfavorable|15% 22% 10% 16% 15%
Not sure[29% 46% 42% 21% 16% Not sure[79% 67% 82% 80% 78%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
McGinty Favorability Sestak Favorability
Favorable|14% 25% 8% 13% 18% Favorable|21% 19% 18% 21% 28%
Unfavorable[21% 18% 19% 22% 24% Unfavorable|[20% 20% 19% 21% 22%
Not sure[65% 57% 72% 66% 58% Not sure[58% 61% 64% 58% 50%
October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Toomey/Fetterman
Pat Toomey|41% 41% 35% 44% 45%
John Fetterman|34% 32% 36% 36% 31%
Not sure|[24% 28% 28% 21% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Toomey/Sestak
Pat Toomey|41% 34% 39% 43% 43%
Joe Sestak|38% 43% 35% 39% 38%
Not sure[21% 24% 26% 18% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|24% 23% 22% 24% 25%
Unfavorable|59% 57% 58% 59% 59%
Not sure[18% 20% 20% 16% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable[30% 28% 33% 28% 31%
Unfavorable[52% 46% 51% 57% 49%
Not sure|18% 26% 17% 16% 20%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Toomey/McGinty
Pat Toomey|43% 37% 39% 46% 45%
Katie McGinty|36% 36% 35% 37% 36%
Not sure|[21% 28% 26% 17% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Biden Favorability
Favorable|45% 45% 42% 46% 46%
Unfavorable[42% 43% 41% 45% 38%
Not sure|[13% 13% 17% 9% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|41% 38% 34% 46% 44%
Unfavorable|37% 32% 37% 38% 36%
Not sure[22% 29% 29% 16% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[35% 41% 28% 37% 37%
Unfavorable|57% 39% 64% 56% 57%
Not sure| 9% 19% 9% 7% 6%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|24% 18% 17% 26% 30%
Unfavorable[50% 39% 56% 49% 49%
Not sure|[26% 43% 27% 24% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|25% 30% 14% 30% 29%
Unfavorable[53% 41% 62% 51% 51%
Not sure[22% 29% 24% 19% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|31% 25% 24% 34% 38%
Unfavorable|39% 32% 40% 40% 41%
Not sure[30% 43% 36% 27% 22%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|29% 30% 25% 32% 29%
Unfavorable[53% 41% 50% 56% 56%
Not sure|[18% 29% 26% 11% 15%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|32% 28% 26% 33% 42%
Unfavorable|[39% 30% 36% 43% 39%
Not sure{[29% 42% 38% 24% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|21% 23% 11% 22% 30%
Unfavorable|32% 29% 31% 34% 31%
Not sure(47% 48% 58% 44% 39%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|31% 31% 31% 33% 28%
Unfavorable|40% 37% 36% 41% 46%
Not sure[28% 32% 33% 26% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 42% 38% 43% 34%
Unfavorable|50% 41% 52% 50% 54%
Not sure{11% 17% 10% 8% 13%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|45% 50% 42% 46% 43%
Jeb Bush|40% 31% 39% 42% 45%
Not sure{15% 19% 19% 12% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Biden/Carson
Joe Biden|[46% 43% 43% 47% 48%
Ben Carson|44% 42% 42% 45% 44%
Not sure{11% 14% 15% 8% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|41% 44% 34% 44% 42%
Chris Christie[45% 42% 47% 42% 47%
Not sure[15% 14% 19% 13% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|42% 50% 38% 43% 42%
Carly Fiorina|43% 32% 39% 48% 47%
Not sure|(14% 18% 22% 9% 11%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|43% 50% 39% 44% 45%
Ben Carson|47% 36% 52% 47% 48%
Not sure{ 9% 14% 10% 9% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Carson
Bernie Sanders|36% 30% 38% 38% 35%
Ben Carson|44% 42% 42% 45% 46%
Not sure[20% 29% 20% 18% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|46% 50% 46% 46% 46%
Ted Cruz(40% 34% 37% 42% 45%
Not sure[13% 16% 17% 12% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Biden/Fiorina
Joe Biden|46% 41% 44% 46% 48%
Carly Fiorina|40% 35% 36% 44% 43%
Not sure{14% 24% 20% 9% 9%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Fiorina
Bernie Sanders|39% 36% 40% 40% 36%
Carly Fiorina[40% 29% 36% 42% 49%
Not sure{21% 35% 24% 18% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|41% 44% 40% 41% 39%
John Kasich|39% 32% 33% 42% 46%
Not sure[20% 24% 28% 17% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Biden/Rubio
Joe Biden[45% 43% 42% 48% 47%
Marco Rubio|41% 30% 38% 45% 44%
Not sure|[14% 27% 20% 7% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Santorum
Hillary Clinton|47% 46% 47% 47% 46%
Rick Santorum|39% 34% 39% 41% 41%
Not sure{14% 21% 14% 12% 13%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|47% 50% 45% 47% 47%
Mike Huckabee|38% 31% 32% 42% 44%
Not sure{15% 19% 23% 12% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [42% 40% 41% 42% 43%
Marco Rubio|45% 36% 44% 47% 49%
Not sure[13% 25% 15% 12% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|40% 38% 40% 42% 38%
Marco Rubio|41% 36% 38% 41% 47%
Not sure[19% 26% 23% 17% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|43% 42% 43% 42% 45%
Donald Trump|45% 31% 43% 50% 45%
Not sure{13% 26% 14% 8% 10%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Biden/Trump Sanders/Trump
Joe Biden|45% 38% 47% 44% 49% Bernie Sanders|42% 35% 46% 41% 41%
Donald Trump|43% 37% 40% 48% 42% Donald Trump|46% 45% 42% 50% 46%
Not sure[12% 25% 13% 8% 9% Not sure|[12% 20% 11% 9% 13%
Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base |Phone|Internet
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Obama Approval
Background Checks o o
Support/Oppose Approve[40%  40% 42%
Support acriminal[84% 77% 79% 87%  90% Disapprove|53%  56%  42%
background check for Not sure| 7% 5% 16%
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Oppose acriminal| 8% 6% 10% 8% 5%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 8% 17% 11% 6% 5%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Toomey Approval Fetterman Favorability
Approve[28%  30% 23% Favorable| 7% 6% 11%
Disapprove|43%  49% 19% Unfavorable|15%  14% 16%
Not sure[29%  21% 59% Not sure[79%  80% 73%
October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,012 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
McGinty Favorability Sestak Favorability
Favorable[14%  14% 16% Favorable|21% 21% 21%
Unfavorable|21%  22% 17% Unfavorable|20%  22% 14%
Not sure[65%  64% 67% Not sure|[58% 57% 65%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Toomey/Fetterman Toomey/McGinty
Pat Toomey|41%  43% 33% Pat Toomey|[43%  46% 30%
John Fetterman|[34%  35% 31% Katie McGinty[36%  36% 37%
Not sure|[24%  22% 36% Not sure[21%  18% 33%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Toomey/Sestak Biden Favorability
Pat Toomey|41%  43% 30% Favorable|45%  45% 45%
Joe Sestak|38%  39% 37% Unfavorable|42%  44% 33%
Not sure[21%  18% 33% Not sure|[13% 11% 22%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|24%  23% 26% Favorable|41%  46% 23%
Unfavorable|59%  62% 46% Unfavorable|37%  37% 33%
Not sure|[18%  15% 28% Not sure[22% 17% 43%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base

Phone|Internet

Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability

Favorable|30%  30% 29% Favorable[35% 35% 35%

Unfavorable[52%  54% 44% Unfavorable[57%  59% 46%
Not sure|[18%  16% 27%

Not sure| 9% 6% 19%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|24% 27% 11% Favorable|32%  36% 16%
Unfavorable|50%  53% 40% Unfavorable|39%  40% 32%
Not sure|[26% 21% 49% Not sure[29%  23% 52%
Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability

Favorable|25% 27% 17% Favorable[21% 23% 14%

Unfavorable[53%  56% 43% Unfavorable[32% 34% 23%
Not sure|22% 17% 40%

Not sure|[47%  43% 64%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability

Favorable[31% 34% 19% Favorable[31% 30% 34%

Unfavorable|39%  42% 27% Unfavorable|[40%  44% 24%

Not sure[30%  24% 55% Not sure[28%  25% 41%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Santorum Favorability Trump Favorability

Favorable|29%  30% 26% Favorable[39% 41% 34%

Unfavorable[53%  56% 40% Unfavorable[50%  50% 53%

Not sure|18%  14% 34%

Not sure|[11%  10% 14%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Mode
Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton|45%  43% 51% Hillary Clinton [43%  42% 48%

Jeb Bush[40% 43% 31% Ben Carson|47% 51% 33%

Not sure|15%  14% 18% Not sure| 9% % 20%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Biden/Carson Sanders/Carson

Joe Biden[46%  46% 44% Bernie Sanders|36%  35% 39%

Ben Carson|44%  46% 33% Ben Carson|44% 47% 32%

Not sure|11% 8% 23%

Not sure|20%  18% 29%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Mode
Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton[41%  40% 43% Hillary Clinton|46%  45% 51%

Chris Christie[45%  46% 37% Ted Cruz|[40%  45% 23%

Not sure[15%  13% 20% Not sure[13%  10% 27%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Fiorina Biden/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|42%  41% 48% Joe Biden|[46%  46% 42%
Carly Fiorina[43%  48% 25% Carly Fiorina|40%  43% 29%
Not sure(14% 11% 26% Not sure|[14%  10% 29%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Sanders/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Bernie Sanders|39%  38% 42% Hillary Clinton [47%  46% 50%
Carly Fiorina|40%  44% 24% Mike Huckabee|38%  42% 22%
Not sure|[21%  18% 33% Not sure|[15%  12% 28%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton[41%  39% 48% Hillary Clinton|42%  41% 44%
John Kasich|39% 44% 21% Marco Rubio|45%  49% 29%
Not sure[20%  17% 31% Not sure|[13%  10% 27%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Biden/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Joe Biden[45%  46% 42% Bernie Sanders|40%  40% 40%
Marco Rubio|41%  45% 25% Marco Rubio|41%  45% 26%
Not sure|14% 9% 34% Not sure[19%  15% 34%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Santorum Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton [47%  46% 50% Hillary Clinton|43%  42% 47%
Rick Santorum|[39%  43% 26% Donald Trump|45%  49% 28%
Not sure(14% 11% 24% Not sure|13% 9% 25%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base Phone]lnternet
Biden/Trump Sanders/Trump
Joe Biden[45%  46% 43% Bernie Sanders|42%  41% 45%
Donald Trump|43%  46% 33% Donald Trump|46%  49% 36%
Not sure|12% 9% 24% Not sure|[12%  10% 19%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support acriminal |84%  84% 84%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose acriminal| 8% 9% -
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Not sure| 8% 6% 16%
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Survey of 416 Democratic primary voters
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Fetterman?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 10%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 16%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 74%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Katie McGinty?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 23%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 62%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Sestak?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 29%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 18%
NOE SUIME e, 53%

If the Democratic candidates for US Senate
were John Fetterman, Katie McGinty, and Joe
Sestak who would you vote for?

John Fetterman...........coccevvieeeinneee e 14%
Katie MCGINtY .....ooviiiiiiiieieei e 22%
J0E SeStaK......ooiiiiiiii 29%
Undecided........ccovevrieeiiiiii e 35%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

How much have you heard about Joe Sestak’s
march across Pennsylvania: a lot, some, a
little, or nothing at all?

A0t e 5%
SOME .o 17%
ATIEHIE oo 27%
NOHING @t All...evveeeeeeeeee e 50%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 24%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccccoveiiiiiinie 27%
MOdErate.......covviieiiriie e 38%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccovcvveeiinenenne 8%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocvvveereeneenieenieeee s 3%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 56%
MN....ceeeeeee e 44%

If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHITE e 74%
African AMEriCaN.........cceeeeeeeeiiiieeeeeeeeeveeeeens 18%
(O] {1 RN 8%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 ..o 35%
AB 10 85 43%
Olderthan 65........ceeeviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 23%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Fetterman Favorability McGinty Favorability
Favorable|10% 22% 4% 8% 11% 4% Favorable[23%  30% 24% 21% 8% 27%
Unfavorable|16% 9% 21% 15% 22% 19% Unfavorable|15%  10% 14% 17% 29% 12%
Not sure|74% 69% 76% 7% 68% 7% Not sure|62%  60% 62% 62% 62% 61%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sestak Favorability US Senate Democratic
Favorable|29%  33% 3B%  25% 22% 20% Primary Vote
9 24% 12% 9% 13% 12%
Unfavorable|18%  14% 4%  22% 17% 19% John Fetterman| 14% ° ° ° ° °
i i 9 31% 17% 21% 19% 9%
Not sure|53%  53% 51%  53% 61% 59% Katie McGinty| 22% ° ° ° ° °
Joe Sestak|29%  16% 36% 31% 35% 29%
Undecided |35%  29% 36% 38% 32% 49%
Ideology Gender
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate | conservative | conservative Base [Woman| Man
Sestak March Heard A L
Lot/Little Fetterman Favorability
0/ 0 0/ 0, 0, 0,
Alot] 5%  11% 6% 2% 3% 4% Favorable[10%  12% 9%
Some|17% 19% 13% 18% 19% 16%
0 0 0,
Alittle|27%  18% 21% 33% 30% 36% Unfavorable | 16% 11%  21%
Nothing at all|50%  52% 54% 48% 48% 44% Not surel| 74% T77% 70%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
McGinty Favorability Sestak Favorability
Favorable|23% 23% 23% Favorable|29% 26% 34%
Unfavorable|15% 9% 23% Unfavorable | 18% 13% 23%
Not sure|62% 68% 54% Not sure|53% 61% 43%

October 8-11, 2015

survey of 416 Democratic primary voters
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
US Senate Democratic
Primary Vote
John Fetterman | 14% 12% 16%
Katie McGinty [ 22% 25% 18%
Joe Sestak|29% 25% 34%
Undecided | 35% 37% 32%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Fetterman Favorability
Favorable|10% 9% 15% 16%
Unfavorable|16% 16% 10% 21%
Not sure|74% 75% 75% 62%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Sestak Favorability
Favorable[29% 29% 34% 25%
Unfavorable|18% 19% 5% 30%
Not sure[53% 52% 61% 45%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sestak March Heard A
Lot/Little
Alot| 5% 3% 9%
Some|17% 16% 17%
A little| 27% 24% 31%
Nothing at all | 50% 57% 43%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
McGinty Favorability
Favorable|23% 24% 22% 23%
Unfavorable|15% 16% 7% 28%
Not sure[62% 61% 71% 49%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
US Senate Democratic
Primary Vote
John Fetterman|14% 14% 12%  22%
Katie McGinty|22% 22% 23% 21%
Joe Sestak|29% 31% 22% 32%
Undecided [35% 34% 44% 24%

October 8-11, 2015

survey of 416 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Sestak March Heard A
Lot/Little
Alot| 5% 7% 2% 4%
Some|17% 13% 24% 41%
Alittle|27% 31% 13% 23%
Nothing at all[50%  50% 61% 32%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
McGinty Favorability
Favorable|23% 22% 22% 26%
Unfavorable|[15% 10% 19% 17%
Not sure[62% 67% 59% 58%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
US Senate Democratic
Primary Vote
John Fetterman|14% 17% 14% 10%
Katie McGinty|22% 24% 21% 21%
Joe Sestak|29% 14% 37% 39%
Undecided|35% 46% 29% 30%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Fetterman Favorability
Favorable[10% 16% 6% 10%
Unfavorable[16% 15% 18% 14%
Not sure|[74% 69% 77% 76%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Sestak Favorability
Favorable[29% 18% 34% 38%
Unfavorable[18% 20% 16% 15%
Not sure[53% 62% 49% 47%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Sestak March Heard A
Lot/Little
Alot| 5% 6% 3% 9%
Some|17% 13% 19% 18%
Alittle[27% 17% 31% 36%
Nothing at all[50% 64% 46% 37%

October 8-11, 2015

survey of 416 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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